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Page 1 of 1..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3185538

Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3278643
Date of Transaction: 12/08/2014

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATIONJNC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B p 'V N k= At j i= * 1
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US ~ ' 1JEt /.U ; i

6_By: R44--- 5,
LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
1 1.00 NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS / - n/a - 37 . 00NEW MINING CLAIMS LOCATION FEE

CASES: AMC430055/$37.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /2 1.00 - n/a - 20.00NEW MINING CLAIM PROCESSING FEE
CASES: AMC430055/$20.00
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NEW,UNADJUD, ONE OR MORE AUTH NOS /3 1.00 - rda - 155.00NEW MINING CLAIMS MAINTENANCE FEE
CASES: AMC430055/$155.00

TOTAL: $212.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 212.00 POSTMARKED: 12/02/2014

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 12/05/2014
CHECK NO: 5680

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

12/8/14
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. . . »6 45*08930055

RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)
Terence Sramek
625 W. Willis Rd.
Chandler, AZ
85286-6404

FOR RECORDER'S USE

UNPATENTED MINING CLAIM QUITCLAIM DEED

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose
current mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673 (collectively, "GRANTOR"), in
consideratiori of money received and other good and valuable consideration, do hereby remise, release and forever
quitclaim to;
Terence Sramek, whose mailing address is 625 W. Willis Rd. Chandler, AZ 85286-6404 (collectively, "Grantee"), all
rights, title and interest of Grantor, in and to the following mining claim; The OLD TIMER MINE lode mining claim,
AMC430055

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River Meridian, Mohave County,
Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width. This claim runs from the location monument on
which this location notice is posted approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and
approximately 300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4) monuments,
one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line markers on each side of the center of the
claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground
embossed with the name of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township 23N, Range 18W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Mohave County
Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s), SE 1/4
of NE 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SE 1/4 Section 12, T23N, R18W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Mohave County Arizona. The
locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and additional information (if any)
concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim is 360 Feet East and 360 Feet South of the NW corner
of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 Section 12, T23N, R18\N.

-

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Mining Claim Quitclaim Deed is executed on January 12,2015: -1 '-
IrrlDEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

-55#· I -

Steven L.  C{,ros, President 1\) )1 IlOil 

-

Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
TJACKNOWLEDGMENT i

STATE OF CALIFORNIA
COUNTY OF ORANGE, SS: PO j

0 1
on Jan lia~ 2.1 9-1 1616 before me , Law,fl Mak~EAy j FIA,81,6.- , personally appeared

he#YA

S+even l, · Cul vor -who proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence to be the
person(s) whose names(«Baresubsqdbed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that@*eAlley executed the same
ir(EP/hemheir authorized capacity(ies), and that but(G/hedtheirsignatures(s) on the instrument the person(s), or the entity upon
behalf of which the person(s) acted, executed the instrument.
I certify under PENALTY OF PERJURY under the laws of State of California that the foregoing paragraph is true and correct.

WITNESS my hand and official seal. ~ LAUREL MAHAFFEY ~
Commission No. 2084415 R

8 M:el~ NOTARY PUBLIC-CALIFORNIA -
Signature A A

~iv - -- x-:# ,*IfiA Rdhiv,""""- M,Co- EMp-OCTNER* 2018  1 -
ORANGE COUNTY

I /16 2-3 116 1 I
=



T--- ARTMENT OF LAND ~4NSFER INFOR-MATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

$TEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER
BLDG. B /MS 548

SAN CLEMENTE, CA 92673
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS~DLTI.US.COM

WWW.LANDTRANSFER.US.COM

January 21, 2015

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Mining Claim Change of Ownership/Quitclaim Deed to be processed

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find a Mining Claim Change of Ownership Request in the form of
Legal Quitclaim Deed (Notarized) to be processed.

Also attached you will find my check for payment in the amount of $10.00 for the
processing of this Quitclaim Deed. This has already been recorded at the County
Arizona Recorders Office as required.

You can either return this to me, and I will distribute it to the respective owner, or
you can mail it to the individual whose name and address is indicated on the top of
the document - whichever you prefer.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

Warmest Regards,

RECEIPT # 37-2 2-53«
Tina Bush
949.361.6618
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~ Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3222594
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3316433
Date of Transaction: 02/04/2015

CUSTOMER:
DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION INC
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE,CA 92673-6220 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / QCD-1 -n/a - 10.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430055/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: 01/22/2015

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 01/26/2015
CHECK NO: 5766

NAME: DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION
942 CALLE AMANECER STE B
SAN CLEMENTE CA 92673-6220 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 2/4/2015
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. 0

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -0 N .
Z =0claimant Name: -ff re,1 e ,sf- »9,R.,61 ~leS/< rn 3, e>
E  1 .1 30mAddress: /2 31 9 uu 40 , l<15 Kcl BLM ?< 1,0 ./ n

Date r.> NTCity: d li (L ~ dir r state: /'/7 zip: s'*-A<, > 2 <stamp 2 71 1''mTelephone : 0 0 ,2 - t/  99 -7 3. 9-0 r.4 00

@ 6? 4E-mail address;
Signature:*-- ' 8-- . 6-A# in

I.

13 Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (lf available)
---

1 43 00 6 5
 3 1/1 1 1 :11 rr 2 .3 Af i ff $' / _52.,

2

3

4

5

0

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: , x $155=
Check No: 0948*1~ [nit. 17@2-
Receipt No.*. &/ 4-~i-//1 /'7Bureau of Land Management ,,Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only

v,N. blm.gov/az/

Form: PICF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining clajm.

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geolog  ~¥~ r~~ ~r~oduced

" AUG 2 7 2018 ~
By: Ar#At



SUPPLEMENTAL ATTAGWMENT )'

..
May be used with the following forms for listing BLM
additional mining claims: Date
Check One. Stamp
III Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work

0
0
0
0 Maintenance Fee Payment

Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims
Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished
Quit claim Deed

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLINE CLAIM/SITE NAME nNP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

Form.FICF114
Revised July 2014

ihis form is available from the.Arizona Geoloilical Survey and may he reproduced.

~ 3 A 3 1  8/1 9
YE



'8/22/26*8 Receipt

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 4241703
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4357122
Date of Transaction: 08/22/2018

CUSTOMER:
TERENCE L SRAMEK
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-6404 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-NOT NEW-

1 1.00 UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MINING CLAIM 2019 -n/a - 155.00MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC430055/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 08/22/2018
NAME: SRAMEK, TERENCE L

625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER AZ 85286-6404 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion of the official
electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.neUcgibin/cbsp/cbs_stare 1/1



930055

NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES .." =
When Recorded Return Document to: g=.

Ferekee_ Z., 5'RA,71/Ek BLM !-:1 09rn i XJDate ---0 .376 1 5 \,3 Lui Lt i S R. d Stamp ro0 64 ~dler /\1 f5 3-,YG 4 U

2 b 171 ni
24 00
CD0 Check here if this is a change of address.

Telephone: cn 65
CO ··-1

E-mail Address:

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /3, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
WJ Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition fordeferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 43005-3- 0 C 6.l Timer- .523 N Cg \© / 3%
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

p N- rE tHi Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

~ SEP 2 9 2017 it Page lof 2

BY:_ _ \A~



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

V (=='
BLM 3- ---J0Date 5 ./ 30Stamp --

BJ

7-> -J

EC-ElfED3>
N
0 =

..

5 A, E OFF C> crl
-9) Frl

1. State of Arizona, County of 1~HAr~'car-
2.1 (Name) TB re *ic-e_ L . S R A /0/1 e k

3. Reside at (Address) 6 01 3- w LU 1 1 (/5 RI

City OL-w 1 (er County /11 Nrico/04 state 4 z Zip Ps--2 6~6 being duly sworn, depose and

say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this

notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent

statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owners name and address (If not shown in Items 1-3 above).

5. Dated: 9615--/ 7 Signature: _ d ..= „Un~·~fljc-

No. of Claims: I x$10 /~ 1
Bureau of Land Management Check No : (f(]5~In\t. 4«/ltu
Arizona State Office
-.blm.gov/az Receipt No.: 3 9 Frz#/

For BLM Use Only

.,* At cYNA -0 ~Ar:cupl
I 

ir
ELIZABETH LOTEMPIO

M.....In-0.81,- 80.9.'Ill"*M'm'miliday 01 5151*6/f NOTARY PUBUC - ARIZONA

by t er-fite.~ Ji q.*et *0,0¢»raor,all, Imwn in mo Ar nas Droduced 
Maricopa County

tYP• 01 identlicallon A2- i <'Cf 4 re May 20,2020

E. l»6 dth L=PU
Nolarn Name Noler¥, SIgnature

Commesen npili.on: ikuy Ja lad.0
1

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1
4

, United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3985410
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4095610
Date of Transaction: 09/27/2017

CUSTOMER:
TERENCE L SRAMEK
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-6404 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY /1 1.00 -n/a - 10.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED
CASES: AMC430055/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 09/27/2017
NAME: SRAMEK, TERENCE L

625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER AZ 85286-6404 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
ofthe official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 9/27/2017



430059

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT- 21 ~g rClaimant Name : Ifre-Moe 2- gRAL :lek o
'31 Z ·-1 30Address: 6,7.5- w GU, Clt S- Ad BLW = a 85DateCity: 0« IL 4-Kldler state: *2 Zip: :<3- 2 3 4 Starnp %

 3 %99
-n> UU 42

Telephone: 6 6 2 + 499735-6
E - mail addrA19 0 N. -71/pit .. 1 Z --Signature: -4»66«te 3> 0 A
E] Check here if this is a change of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 43005 5 01 6~ -in vvi ar SZS K /5 10 / 1
2

CD
 

01

8

9

10

Ust additional claims on Form MCF114 . No . of Claims *: x $ 155 = 15 -g
Check No: 434 0 Init. « fa IReceipt No.: 896 367203ureau of Land Management

\rizona State Office For BLM Use Oniv
,  sp,v.  blm., lov/azi

Form: FICF112~ $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site: and $155 for each 20 acres
Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geologial  Survey and may be reproduced. 1

~ AUG 29 2017 ~
BY:__ 4<01/14



SUPPLEMENTAL ATT---IMENT +

May be used with the following forms for listing BLM
additional mining claims: Date ~j KON

Check One. Stamp CD .-1 I.

El Affidavit of Performance of Annual Work m I>
E 5 470O Maintenance Fee Payment

0 Notice of Intent to Hold Mining Claims ~ co
O Notice of Non-Liability for Labor and Materials Furnished E -0

ECERID

0 Quit claim Deed N
R K3 7

AMC COUNTY RECORDER -1*6 @IN% SECLINE CLAIM/SITE NAMENUMBER DATA (If available)NO.

Form MCF114
Revised July 2014

rhis form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3963020
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 4072867
Date of Transaction: 08/28/2017

CUSTOMER:
TERENCE L SRAMEK
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-6404 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / 20181 1.00 -n/a - 155.00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED MAINT/1
CASES: AMC430055/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/28/2017
CHECK NO: 4340

NAME: SRAMEK, TERENCE L
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER AZ 85286-6404 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

https://ilmocopOap933.blm.doi.net/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/28/2017
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4300%
NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES -U =

When Recorded Return Document t -

BLM A 
- TATE OFF ICL

ler

1~*r·en c 4- L , ,% R A- v,92 BLM /-77 3..
Date N

515 W Willie A-4 Stamp
0 4. an,A fr A- 2 fs-1 54 , 3

HO NIX. AR IZONA

RE~EIVED-0
0 Check here if this is a change of address. 9

Telephone: U,
crl

E-mail Address:

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /7, and I (We) have filed or will

file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.

Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
~ Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
U Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
3 BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment induding date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDER
Line CLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SEC

NUMBER DATA (If available)
No.

1 9-300 55 (31 J llMer 3-114 - 1%W /1
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10
Form: MCF110

Revised July 2014
Page 1 of 2



f .

.NOTICE OF INTENTION TO ~D MINING CLAIMS/SITESpage 2

0BLM ~ ~ f--.-
Date 0 7 1
Stamp rn > >

Z 5 N=C
X °~) T

E D MA
00

I.C '1
> CD

IL: 35

1-7 1

1. State of Arizona, County of

2.1 (Name)

3. Reside at (Address)

City County State Zip being duly sworn, depose andsay that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth In thisnotice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, flctitious, or fraudulentstatements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.
4. Owner's name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated: Signature:

No. of Claims: 1 x $10= 10 4
Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office i Check No: .137 6 Init. F,*51
www. blm.gov/az Receipt No.: -14 35 3/ 77

For BLM Use Only

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



r I

MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT

Claimant Name: 12<tvoc L ERA.4Etc -U

Address: (425- w W T (41'5 Flcr BLM 3 5= 1
Fri > >DateCity: 6 6 . v: cl /0 r State: 4 zip: 85-02.86 Stamp >< - 4/:CDTelephone: 6 0.2- 4 99· 7 35-0

E-mail address: SO D mm
Signature: c~ ~~ZSZZ~~ rk bll*.U 9 5 IN

N 00

0 Check here if this Is a change of address. 3> Ld 3cn r-;-1
LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

1 43 DOSS 614 -Fiwn. r v *3 W ly Ld /1
2

3

4

5

6
1 

.
7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114. No. of Claims*: / X $ 155 = l55 00 '

Check No: »17,2, Init. *672
Receipt No.: 54 8 3/ 7 ZBureau of Land Management

Arizona State Office For BLM Use Only
www. blm.gov/az/

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, mill site, or tunnel site; and $155 for each 20 acres Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



.

DEPARTMENT OF THE INTE~
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

MINING CLAIMS
(MASS) Serial Register Page

Run Date/Time: 08/17/16 01:26 PM Page 1 c

01 05-10-1872;017STATOO91;3OUSC26,28,34 Total Acres Serial Number
Case Type 384101: LODE CLAIM 20.660 AMC430055
Claim Name: OLD TIMER

Lead File Number
Case Disposition: ACTIVE AMC430055
Required Maintenance Fee: $155.00
Name & Address Int Rel

SRAMEK TERENCE L CLAIMANT
625 W WILLIS RD CHANDLER, AZ 85286-6404

County / State District
MOHAVE County, AZ COLORADO RIVER DO

Mer Twp Rng Sec Subdivision
14 023 ON 018OW 012 NE,SE

Act Date Code Action Text Action Remarks Receipt Number
01/10/2014 403 LOCATION DATE
12/05/2014 395 RECORDATION NOTICE RECD 1 3185538

08/26/2015 782 MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT 2016;$155 3377243

12/05/2014 484 LOCATION YEAR / MAINTENAN 2015;$155 3185538

09/10/2015 481 NOTICE OF INTENT TO HOLD 2015 3390222

04/09/2015 669 LAND STATUS CHECKED

01/26/2015 396 TRF OF INTEREST FILED DEPARTMENT OF LAND TR 3222594

12/05/2014 501 ACCT ADV IN LEAD FILE AMC430055;

Line Nr Remarks

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLIVI



ueceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

DIV OF LANDS, MINRLS & ENERGY
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -4427 No: 3633172
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3736987
Date of Transaction: 08/17/2016

CUSTOMER:
TERENCE L SRAMEK
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-6404 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. 2016 NOI AND1 1.00 - n/a - 165.00ONLY / MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2017 MAINT/1
CASES: AMC430055/$165.00

TOTAL: $165.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 165.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/17/2016
CHECK NO: 4272

NAME: SRAMEK, TERENCE L
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER AZ 85286-6404 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

rNTERE~

~ ~
3 3 2016

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/17/2016



. . 450055-

3
MAINTENANCE FEE PAYMENT -r

Claimant Name : 0 1- 1% 7-1 ME jt,) ,_Z ···-1 30
C.-)

Address: le 1 9 U./ LU , i C f S /kh G'( , BLM 2< 52 fj! E]
1 - Date 1 -1 <-City: c-Ob.1.>161.(fr State: /Tz- Zip: SBS 96 Stamp 33 U

Telephone: (S_ 6411- 9 94 1 _7 3 0 KS 00CD 630. -51
E-mail address : 3> r.3L sSignature: - -/ .'.

 -f / -6451-it-+744 _
0 Check here if this is a clfange of address.

LINE AMC COUNTY RECORDERCLAIM/SITE NAME TWP RNG SECNO. NUMBER DATA (If available)

UP ·'h'\.-51  011,7, 7/ ill (Eld R.SN )9 90 1 9
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

List additional claims on Form MCF114 . No . of Claims*: ~ x %155 - // ;5 ° u

cheekNo.· )419 hut. Ct/)R.1_-
Bureau of Land Management "sNTEREf:i Receipt No.: ' 7-7 712(4 /
Arizona State Office 11 | For BLM Use Only /
www.blm.qov/az/ " AUG 2 7 2015 ~

Form: MCF112* $155 per lode mining claim, IT@YbitA, nr t,inne| qitAT mn'j $155 for each 20 acres
- Revised July 2014or portion thereof for each placer mining claim.

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



Receipt Page 1 of 1

..
United States Department of the Interior

Bureau of Land Management Receipt
LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING

ONE N CENTRAL AVE
, PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3377243

Phone: 602-417-9200

l Transaction #: 3475490
Date of Transaction: 08/26/2015

CUSTOMER:
TERENCE L SRAMEK
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-6404 US

LINE UNIT# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE
LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-
NOT NEW-UNADJUD.ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / MAINT1 1.00 - n/a - 155.00
MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED 2016/1
CASES: AMC430055/$155.00

TOTAL: $155.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 155.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CHECK RECEIVED: 08/26/2015
CHECK NO: 4210

NAME: SRAMEK, TERENCE L
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER AZ 85286-6404 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

NTERE
~ AUG 27 2015 ~
BY: i #2-

http://ilmnirmOap301/cgibin/cbsp/zorder 8/26/2015



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES G
When Recorded Return Document to: 9-2 7 N 1-0

19,6 Kc e L .5K. A kvi e-16 BLM -2 n
Date ..:-- 0-1 5

62- F W LU i 1 U C Stamp 0 -7: rn
--37' 1.#-2 1,1 'i 1'{ t , Cr r A 2- 3-71 f-n-0N 00

0 63 1
0 Check here if this is a change of address . -> =
Telephone: Ul

E-mail Address:

1 (We) intend to hold the claims(s) and/or site(s) listed below for the calendar year 20 /6, and I (We) have filed or will
file a Notice of Intent to Hold in the county where the claim (s) is located.
Reason for filing a Notice of Intent to Hold instead of an assessment work filing (check one):
El- Maintenance fee was paid to maintain claim(s) during this assessment year.
0 Mill or tunnel sites.
0 Claim(s) was located during the current assessment year.
O BLM has deferred assessment work (attach copy of decision granting deferment, or pending petition for

deferment including date petition was filed.)

AMC COUNTY RECORDERLine CLAIM/SITE NAME 1-WP RNG SECNUMBER DATA (If available)No.

1 9apOS- 0 l a -FI~Mer 17, N 19 1 -k
2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 1 of 2



NOTICE OF INTENTION TO HOLD MINING CLAIMS/SITES
page 2

BLM
Date ,-'

C=
Stamp r_n

(2.L' i ,#1 *J
c/) 5~

0>73 -0 m Fpi
i'v 00
0 511
G> ·C

1. State of Arizona, County of />) 3 h tlut cn
V

2 . 1 (Name) fre M C e_ L , S E )fv?/1- 5 l/L
3. Reside at (Address) S A 4- W 01) 1 1 I r s KA
City 0 (/44&2~ ler County /*,e<74 state /f Z Zip 53-2 84 being duly sworn, depose and
say that I am a citizen of the United States, more than eighteen years of age, that all of the facts set forth in this
notice, subject to the provisions and penalties of 18 U.S.C. 1001 pertaining to the filing of false, fictitious, or fraudulent
statements with the United States, are true and correct according to the best of my knowledge, information and belief.

4. Owners name and address (If not shown in Items 1 -3 above).

5. Dated: ~-*i-/3  Signature: (52 4=o & th#lt
No. of Claims: / x $10= /29.06

Bureau of Land Management -€heck No: 64 5 ~ Init. 232:7
Arizona State Office ~
-.blm.aov/az Receipt No.: 1 339022,2

For BLM Use Only

AZLES 'F*MMUMBU
NOTARY PUBUC ·ARIZONA

M.topa County
My Commission E,q*es

March 3, 2019

Form: MCF110
Revised July 2014

Page 2 of 2

This form is available from the Arizona Geological Survey and may be reproduced.



~ lieceipt Page 1 of 1

United States Department of the Interior
Bureau of Land Management Receipt

LANDS/RECREATION & PLANNING
ONE N CENTRAL AVE

PHOENIX, AZ 85004 -2203 No: 3390222
Phone: 602-417-9200

Transaction #: 3488623
Date of Transaction: 09/10/2015

CUSTOMER:
TERENCE L SRAMEK
625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER,AZ 85286-6404 US

LINE UNIT
# QTY DESCRIPTION REMARKS TOTALPRICE

LOCATABLE MINERALS / MINING CLAIMS-

1 1.00 NOT NEW-UNADJUD,ONE AUTH NO. ONLY / NOI TO - da - 10 . 00MINING CLAIM MONEY RECEIVED HOLD2015
CASES: AMC430055/$10.00

TOTAL: $10.00

PAYMENT INFORMATION
1 AMOUNT: 10.00 POSTMARKED: N/A

TYPE: CASH RECEIVED: 09/10/2015
NAME: SRAMEK, TERENCE L

625 W WILLIS RD
CHANDLER AZ 85286-6404 US

REMARKS

This receipt was generated by the automated BLM Collections and Billing System and is a paper representation of a portion
of the official electronic record contained therein.

http://ilmnirmOap301/egibin/cbsp/zorder 9/10/2015



..
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

111111 Ill Illl II 'll li l 1111 lili 111111 lili Ill
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430055-AMC430055

5 Miscellaneous

Illl'lli lll'llilll Illil illill Ill'll AZ15030-8 AMC429998-AMC430297



~PARTMENT OF ~AND ~ANSFER ~NFORMATION
PROTECTING AMERICA'S RESOURCES

STEVEN L. CYROS
SUPERVISORY FIELD AGENT

942 CALLE AMANECER
BLDG. B/MS 548

SAN CLEMENTE, CA g2673
TEL (949) 366-9484
FAX (949) 366-9945

SCYROS~DLTI.US.COM

WWW.LANDTRANSPER.US.COM

December 2, 2014

Bureau of Land Management
Arizona State Office
One Central Avenue
Suite 800
Phoenix, AZ 85004-4427

RE: Location Notice/Filing for Mining Claim and payment for a new Mining Claim

To Whom It May Concern:

Enclosed, please find my check payable to Department of the Interior/BLM for payment
in the amount of $212.00 for the processing of the following location notice/new mining
claim, as well as the signed location notice dated on Oct 1 st 2014 and a copy of the
respective location maps.

Should you need any additional information, please do not hesitate to call on me.

AMC430055Warmest Regards,

k»-«lifirITITIZZL....
Laurel Herzog
949.361.6618

VNOZINV 'XIN301-{d

EE :1 d 6- 030 lilat

U-n,ujil.



..
NOTICE!!

These documents have been scanned!

Do not place un-scanned documents beneath this notice!

Do not remove this notice from this file!

GPO Jacket No. 560-102
Print Order 61540

Rise Business Services, LLC
Job=AZ15 5/10/2019

I Ill ill ill lill l ilill I Il lill I ~M~ il ~ lill
Box Number= AZ15030

Claim Begin-End: AMC430055-AMC430055

6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

lillillilll'llilll 11111111111 111'll AZ15030-8 AMC429998-AMC430297



MINING CLAIM STATUS RE~ORT
Data Entered : \342- 1 11 (Ki~ MTP Checked By : Il Igll? FA-

GEO Checked By: /2//2 1/4 Ast--

LEAD SERIAL NUMBER: AMC 4 SO 05-57- thru AIVIC -

NUMBER OFCLAIMS & TYPE: CHARGES:

LODE Location Fee @ $37 = $ 37 · 00

PLACER Processing Fee @ 520 - $ 3-6) e OED

ASSOCIATION PLACER Maintenance Fee @ $155 = $ / srYbo

MILLSITE Add'I Maint Fee for Assoc Placer = 5

TUNNELSITE SUBTOTAL $ 62, / 62 , DC)

TOTAL ACREAGE: Ai/~t~ Per Claim Other Fees $
(Placer Onlyl

Other Fees $

NUMBER OF LOCATORS: TOTAL $ 6Z 166-CO

DOCUMENTS RECEIVED VIA : Over-the-Counter [ 1 Mail[ 61 TIMELY FILED: Yes [ No[ ]

LEGAL DESCRIPTION: T 093AL R L SOO SEC /3-
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC
T R SEC

BLM [ 1 FOREST SERVICE [ ] SUBJ TO PL 359: Yes [ ] No [ ]
WILDERNESS AREA [ ] b

SPLIT ESTATE: N/A [ ] SX [ ] PX[ ] OTHER[ ]

SRHA [ ] Was proper Notice filed if located on SHRA Land? Yes [ ] No [ ]

RECONVEYED MINERALS ON BLM LAND REQUIRE OPENING ORDER FROM 1944 TO 1993:

6430055Open to Entry On N/A [ ]

COMMENTS/STATUS: VOID [ ] PARTIALLY VOID [ ] PVT MINERALS [ ] WITHDRAWN LANDS [ ]

OTHER [ ]

[ 1 Claimant acknowledges that portions of the following claim(s) site(s) may be void or voidable.

Printed Name of Claimant Signature of Claimant

******************** FINALADJUDICATION ********************
DATE -1 . 'A -\ 152 INITIALS 7--f>«--



RECORDING REQUESTED BY:
(Mail recording to;)

Department of Land 1114 DEC -5 P 1: 23
Transfer Information, Inc.
942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B PHOENIX. ARIZONA
San Clemente, CA 92673

FOR RECORDER'S USE

LOCATION NOTICE FOR LODE MINING CLAIM
NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that the OLD TIMER lode mining claim has been located by
Department of Land Transfer Information, Inc., a Wyoming Corporation whose current
mailing address is 942 Calle Amanecer, Suite B, San Clemente, CA 92673.

The general course of this claim is North and South and it is situated in the Gila Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona. This claim is 1,500 feet in length and 600 feet in width.
This claim runs from the location monument on which this location notice is posted
approximately 1,200 feet in a Northerly direction to the North end line and approximately
300 feet in a Southerly direction to the South end line. This claim is marked by four (4)
monuments, one at each corner of the claim. Additionally, there are two (2) end-line
markers on each side of the center of the claim. All markers are 4" x 4" wooden posts that
are buried 1.5' in the ground and protrude 4.5' above the ground embossed with the name
of the claim and its location in relation to the claim. The location monument on which this
notice is posted is situated within Section 12, Township 23N, Range 18W, Gila Salt River
Meridian, Mohave County Arizona and this claim encompasses portions of the following
quarter section (s), Township (s) and Range (s); SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 and NE 1/4 of SE 1/4
Section 12, T23N, R18W, Gila Salt River Meridian, Mohave County Arizona.

AMC430055The locality of this claim with reference to some natural object or permanent monument and
additional information (if any) concerning its locality are as follows: NW corner of this claim
is 360 Feet East and 360 Feet South of the NW corner of SE 1/4 of NE 1/4 Section 12,
T23N, R18W.

DATED AND POSTED on the ground this 1 st day of October 2014.

Locator of this lode mining claim is:

DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.

Steven L. Cyros, President
Authorized Officer for DEPARTMENT OF LAND TRANSFER INFORMATION, INC.
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MINING CLAIM MAP r.-0
Cl

r-o1 1 
~-rl1) Name of Claim, OLD TIMER c.~

2) Type if Claim, LODE 1
3) Location Monument is located in Section 12, Township 23N, Range 18W, Gila-Salf River Cri

Meridian, Mohave County, Arizona.
4) The types of corner and location monuments used are as follows: 4" X 4" Wooden Posts.

Lode Mining Claim Old Timer, Chloride Mining District, Mohave County, Arizona 7 ro
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RUN TIME: 09:38 AM RUN DATE: 12/12/2014
DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR Page 1 of 1

BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT

Input Parameters for Geographic Report with Land

System Id = CR

Admin State = AZ
Geo State =

Casetype Begins With

Case Disp Txt = AUTHORIZED, CANCELLED, EXPIRED, PENDING, REJECTED, RELINQUISHED, WITHDRAWN

Mer Twp Rng

Section

Mtrs = 14 023ON 018OW 012, 14 023ON 018OW 999

Commodity =

Commodity Txt

Pending Org =

Pend Org Decode

Total Rows Returned: 4

NO WARRANTY IS MADE BY BLM FOR USE OF THE DATA
FOR PURPOSES NOT INTENDED BY BLM



RUN TIME: 09:38 AM UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF INTERIOR RUN DATE: 12/12/2014
BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT Page 1 of 1

Adm State: AZ GEOGRAPHIC REPORT WITH LAND
Sorted by Serial Number

Serial Number: AZA 028681
Total Case Acres: 5.210

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 023ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

286001 AUTHORIZED 012 LOTS 1,
MNR 1 W2NWNW,NESWNW,E2SENW;
MNR 2 N2N2SW;

Serial Number: AZA 031001
Total Case Acres: 0.002

Casetvpe Case Disp 14 023ON 018OW Sect Sur Tvp Sur Num Suff Subdivision Act Pend

289001 AUTHORIZED 012 MNR SWNENW;



TOWNSHIP 23 NORTH RANGE 18 WEST OF THE GILA AND SALT RIVER MERIDIAN, ARIZONA
MOHAVE COUNTY A 19995 STATUS OF PUBUC DOMAINZO' LAND AND MINERAL TITLES
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3. _ 1 1 Jt _
AZA 32473 AZA 28681 '313017A 16122 10 \

I \I
lr-to-~2:.65 KIL, =~/%51 1- **At. ,~V.. p,zjr*cr*Y~/7 61:Y  AM 286/3

2 3675 200' 3 39.26m.~T Alwc
7 8

U:95/5/ ~A 16 37 .17- '------ A.;4 28687 FOR ORDERS AFFECTTNG DGPOSAL OR USE OFMS R/WD/C m * L  UNDENTIRED LANDS WITHDRAWN FOR CLASSACAnON
. A 1455 4 29 .88 1 MINERALS. WATER AND/OR OTHER PUBUC PURPOSES4 36.95 

..38.00 16 25' ~\~L M /L854968 26-67 hi
AZA 266. P REFER TO INDEX OF MISCELLANEOUS DOCUMENTS

w 1 I Lfm'id#Li 419 .67-l 3 38.sol DIST NO 2
1 lili >19- 1 ~6 6 GRAZING DIST NO 2

4% \ i EFE -rPLEMENTAL PLAT
2 37.15 IDS 451 NE10 41.67 NO 4

8 0/-~.17 452 NW

3 37~ 18 17 16 15 .~A'41 14 44.00113 44.33~- 11 454 SE
13 453 50

14\ 12 36·00
4017:lar See 20 m/2SWI//44 37.35 .... R.con

AZA 26521 R/W

16 45.3~17 45.25 18 43·00 Sec 32 : Nl/ZNE!/4
1112788 854988 PHX 075483 I4 1 ""'14. 4" OCD Reece j ~~ 5 4333 4 /317 3 42 ,17
 

Sec 20 : NVA/4 Ile

3670
AZA 27301 R/W

1 37.42 f I 2 41.33
I

-4 + Ifty.. < Ir 4++1 SEE SUPPLEMENTAL PLAT
AZA 30121 R/W 10'

2 31.47 6 4300 17 42.00 8 4 ] 67 | 139 .41 NO 4 520 22 : NWI,/45m/4. Sit/45W1/*SWI/45Wl/4
MS 4732

/\ AZA 32473-3 375~| 19 ~ 20 21 ' 1" A&3 0 ~~~XISKY*14251 /.77 \ + -23_ 1 24 Sec 24 : Lot 7f 4 fir= 9 42.00 ' MS 4592
A 5877
5 

1700.693

- -1 3 F J i,4 37·58 I Sec 9 : E;/25Et/450/4

AR 0341/gr«AZA 278~1x - PHI 077512 Sec 16 : El/2E1/2E1/2E1/2E1/2
854988 5 R/V 854988 Pi 359

./C

\v/ . X--AP 03.. 1 02-67-00/1
137.77 \  16 4217 415 41.67 | 14 41,67 |13 42,33

I. " 2 PHI 077/12 , lAi- ,- fls m 9/6/ - %442 38.12 J 0 ~&17 42.00 '18 41.67 ' 19 42,33 ~1725
30 Z\ 28 /0 I)731-4 27 26 155r« \ m' 1 1 23 41,17 22 41.00 Lot 1/75<MS>3 38.48 

.
 5877 1 1

10. a . 21 v% 123,996AZA 285~ ~ '4, s 35.gilis S r- -1 AZA 27844 S

438,83 11 /agn 'f R~v' / 0 2253!-]f>Y'4 1316726 27 3133./r \ 6
2 3990 Lot 1214 (MS)1 laBI 31.633

St_ _ _if, 2736-1 ZF
2 3863

-SE-7 31 *F~ ¥-~ *Ve' 33 ~ i ,... T. m ..r
35 36

- 4 ~< F- " ./~, * 690 /

4 3/.12 50= # ~%'«'~"  12««:F ~'a / 664- J &854968 :-1 \ - , 854988
D/C ./6 1 ./ 56 5~264873 Lot 35 ·19 ·45"N

long 114·08'56~W

CURRENT TO GS Gbk Mer
....STATE..T

SCALE in choins PV T 23 NTh~  plot ~1 th~ ~,re~'i R-. 11~ ./ 0,0ul' be u:Cd
10 5 0 10 20 30 60 .1. 0, o n,hle .... the t.... *noy doto, R. 7-21-2005 -

- - ord. hcreon do not rekt titls cher,ges -ch moy.vo beer R 18 w
=N=Mmug==C'-


	1 Initial Receipt
	2 Correspondence
	3 Transfers
	4 Annual Filings
	5 Miscellaneous
	6 Location Notices-Amendments and Supporting Documents

